

CNR No. : DLNT01-000691-2015
SC : 57931/2016
STATE Vs. ARUN@ TEETU ETC.
FIR No. 1 /2015
PS Alipur
U/s. 395/412/34 IPC

20.12.2022

Present: Sh. Sanjay Jindal, ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Anuj Kumar (A5) has already been declared
PO vide order dated 17.08.2018.
Accused A1 and A2 are present on bail.
Accused A3 and A4 are absent.
Sh. Anil Malik, ld. counsel for accused A1, A2 and A4.
IO Insp. Dhirender Singh is present.

Accused Vikas (A4) is exempted from personal
appearance for today only in view of the reason mentioned in
exemption application moved on his behalf.

Accused Devender @ Pankaj (A3) is absent despite
repeated calls since morning. **Issue NBWs against the accused
alongwith notice to his surety u/s 446 Cr.P.C. for the next date.**

PWs Mohd. Arif and DO ASI Rajnder Singh are present
but they are discharged unexamined for today only due to absence of
accused Devender @ Pankaj (A3).

Put up for appearance of accused A3/ further
proceedings on **10.04.2023.**

(Shivaji Anand)
Addl. Sessions Judge: 04 (North)
Rohini Courts: Delhi:20.12.2022^(R)