

CNR No.:DLNT01-000691-2015
SC No. 57931/2016
STATE Vs. Arun @ Teetu & Ors
FIR No. 1 /2015
PS Alipur
U/s. 395/412/34 IPC

05.05.2025

Present: Sh. Sanjay Jindal, Ld. Addl PP for State.
Accused persons namely Devender @ Pankaj and Anuj Kumar are already Proclaimed Offenders.
Accused persons namely Arun @ Teetu and Vikas in person on bail.
Accused Amit @ Vikram is appearing through V/C.
Sh. Anil Malik, Ld. Counsel for all three accused persons.

Matter is listed today for PE.

Summons issued to PW Const. Jai Kumar received back unserved with report that he has left the services. Let he be summoned afresh through DCP concerned for NDOH.

Summons issued to const. Shanker received back duly server, however, he is absent despite repeated calls. Let bailable warrants be issued against him in the sum of Rs.5,000/- with one surety in the like amount for NDOH.

No other PW is present today.

Let IO be summoned afresh for NDOH.

Put up for admission/denial of documents and for PE
on 27.10.2025.

(Sushil Kumar)
Addl. Sessions Judge-04
North District Rohini Courts Delhi
05.05.2025 (R)